Installation Instructions
Electronic pressure sensor
PTD25-10-xxxxx
PTD25-20-xxxxx
70
49
54
 /

The device shall be supplied from an isolating transformer having a secondary
Listed fuse rated as noted in the following table.
Overcurrent protection
Control-circuit wire size Maximum protective device rating
AmpereAWG (mm2)
26 (0.13) 1
24 (0.20) 2
22 (0.32) 3
20 (0.52) 5
18 (0.82) 7
16 (1.3) 10
4
Function and features
The pressure sensor detects the system pressure and converts it into an analog
output signal.
• 0 to 10 V (PTD25-10-xxxxH, PTD25-10-0100WCH)
• 10 to 0 V (PTD25-10-VH)
• 4 to 20 mA (PTD25-20-xxxxH, PTD25-20-0100WCH)
• 20 to 4 mA (PTD25-20-VH)
Applications (type of pressure: relative pressure)
Order no. Measuring range Permissible
overload pressure Bursting pressure
PSI PSI PSI
PTD25-10-5000H
PTD25-20-5000H 0 to 5000 11600 17400
PTD25-10-3000H
PTD25-20-3000H 0 to 3000 5800 12300
PTD25-10-1000H
PTD25-20-1000H 0 to 1000 4350 9400
PTD25-10-0500H
PTD25-20-0500H 0 to 500 2175 5075
PTD25-10-0200H
PTD25-20-0200H 0 to 200 1087 2175
PTD25-10-0100H
PTD25-20-0100H 0 to 100 1087 2175
PTD25-10-0030H
PTD25-20-0030H 0 to 30 290 725
PTD25-10-0015H
PTD25-20-0015H 0 to 15 145 450
PTD25-10-VH
PTD25-20-VH -14.5 to 0 (vacuum) 145 450
inH2O inH2O inH2O
PTD25-10-0100WCH
PTD25-20-0100WCH 0 to 100 4015 12043
Avoid static and dynamic overpressure exceeding the given over-load
pressure.
Even if the bursting pressure is exceeded only for a short time the unit can
be destroyed (danger of injuries)!